circumstances and events requiring initial reporting to the previously referenced entities.  

5.1.3 Should the City be required to provide emergency response 

services to either of the Campuses, in the instance that any such emergency response costs 

the City in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), the Owner or Owners of 

the particular DC Building or Buildings at which the emergency response was conducted 

shall pay within thirty (30) days of receipt of an invoice from the City, all costs incurred by 

the City for such emergency response in excess of said Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00). 

Section 5.2 Noise Testing.     

5.2.1 In response to a complaint received by the City, which the City 

determines to be reasonable, the applicable Owner shall verify whether its Campus is still in 

compliance with Section 3.1 of this Agreement;